Nutrition Promotion Program Monitoring

Group Services — Quarterly Report
June to August 2015

This report presents data collected by public health dietitians/nutritionists regarding groups
conducted from June to August 2015.

Analysis by Group

Number of Groups by Month

Month |CNE
June| 1
July| 0
Aug 3
TOTAL| 4

GROUP
HB [HSMM |INC Other RCHW TOTAL
57 9 6 7 1 81
38 7, 4 4 53

0
50 10| 2 3 0 68
145 26| 12 14 1, 202

Number of Participants by Group by Month

Month CNE

June
July
Aug

TOTAL

11

0
42
53

GROUP
HB |[HSMM |INC |Other RCHW TOTAL
645 229| 72 56 24| 1037
434 186 47| 137 0 804
541 304 | 36 61 0 984
1620 719|155| 254 24| 2825

Legend
CNE = Community Nutrition Educator

facilitated session

EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer
Workshop

HB = Healthy Baby

HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me
INC = Infant Nutrition Class

RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers
Workshop




Number of Groups by Group by Community Area

CCA_NAME
()

Assiniboine South
Downtown

Fort Garry

Inkster

Point Douglas
River East

River Heights
Seven Oaks

St. Boniface

St. James Assiniboia
St. Vital
Transcona

TOTAL

0

0
1
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
4

GROUP

1
9
12
0
10
12
29
18
12
12
19
5
6
145

0
0

=
Ol O 0OV O o oloc umN

N
(o))

0
1
0
2
1
0
2
2
1
3
0
0
0

12

CNE |HB |HSMM |INC |Other

O O N OIN O P W N W|lF—,| O O

'_\
'

RCHW TOTAL

0

RO O RO OlOlO OO O O] O

1
10
26
10
14
16
32
20
24
15
23

5

6

202

Legend
CNE = Community Nutrition Educator

facilitated session

EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer
Workshop

HB = Healthy Baby

HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me
INC = Infant Nutrition Class

RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers
Workshop




Number of Participants by Group by Community Area

GROUP Legend
CCA_NAME  CNE| HB HSMM |INC Other RCHW TOTAL | CNE = Community Nutrition Educator
()] O 0 0 0 0 0 0 facilitated session
Assiniboine South| 0! 108 ol 12 0 0 120 EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer
Downtown| 26| 108| 280 o 18| o| 432 | Workshop
FortGarryl 0 0 231 33| 87 o 351 | hB=HealthyBaby
HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me
Inkster| 11] 129 0] 12 22 0] 174 INC = Infant Nutrition Class
Point Douglas| 8| 64 0/ 0] 20 0 92 RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers
River East| 0| 279 0| 24 12 0/ 315 Workshop
River Heights| 0| 228 0| 19 0 0 247
Seven Oaks| 0 110 208 | 11 10 0 339
St. Boniface| 0| 156 0 44 0 0 200
St. James Assiniboia| 8| 256 0/ O 85 24| 373
St. Vital 0 98 0 0 0 0 98
Transcona| 0| 84 0 0 0 0 84
TOTAL | 531620 719|155 | 254 24| 2825

Analysis by Type of Group

Number of Types of Groups by Month

GROUPTYPE
Month Direct Indirect Train-the-Trainer TOTAL
June 70 4 7 81
July 53 0 0 53
Aug 64 3 1 68
TOTAL| 187 7 8| 202

Note: Some groups may have been both direct and indirect, i.e. both a public health dietitian/nutritionist and a
trainee may have been present at the group. Therefore the group could have been counted twice.



Analysis by Age Group

Number of Groups by Age Group by Month

AGE GROUP Legend

Month A | F |I PW S Y TOTAL A = Adult
June 8 71725126 119 F = Families
wly| 2/ s1lo/ 13)ofo] e6 | = Infants

PW = Pregnant Women
Aug| 5/ 63|1| 25/0|2 96

TOTAL |15|185|8| 63|28 281

S = Seniors
Y = Youth

Note: Some groups were attended by individuals of various age groups, e.g. pregnant women and preschoolers.
Therefore a group would be counted more than once.

Analysis by Audience

Number of Groups by Audience by Month

AUDIENCE Legend
Month LI M |N |ODP |Other TOTAL LI = Low Income
June | 84112| 17| 14| 92 M = Mixed

N = Newcomer
ODP = Other Disadvantaged Population

July| 8(23/18| 11 8 68
Aug |10 22 |14| 19 12 77
TOTAL 26 |86 44 | 47 34| 237

The “Audience” category is an attempt to capture data on those who are being provided services which
are disadvantaged. We recognize that it is subjective. An individual may belong to more than one
category (e.g. low income and newcomer) or a group may be attended by a variety of individuals, in
which case “Mixed” would be chosen and additional descriptors may be listed.



