Nutrition Promotion Program Monitoring Group Services – Quarterly Report

June to August 2015

This report presents data collected by public health dietitians/nutritionists regarding groups conducted from June to August 2015.

Analysis by Group

Number of Groups by Month

GROUP									
Month	CNE	НВ	HSMM	INC	Other	RCHW	TOTAL		
June	1	57	9	6	7	1	81		
July	0	38	7	4	4	0	53		
Aug	3	50	10	2	3	0	68		
TOTAL	4	145	26	12	14	1	202		

Number of Participants by Group by Month

GROUP									
Month	CNE	НВ	HSMM	INC	Other	RCHW	TOTAL		
June	11	645	229	72	56	24	1037		
July	0	434	186	47	137	0	804		
Aug	42	541	304	36	61	0	984		
TOTAL	53	1620	719	155	254	24	2825		

Legend

CNE = Community Nutrition Educator facilitated session

EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer Workshop

HB = Healthy Baby

HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me

INC = Infant Nutrition Class

RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers

Workshop

Number of Groups by Group by Community Area

GROUP									
CCA_NAME	CNE	НВ	HSMM	INC	Other	RCHW	TOTAL		
(.)	0	1	0	0	0	0	1		
Assiniboine South	0	9	0	1	0	0	10		
Downtown	1	12	12	0	1	0	26		
Fort Garry	0	0	5	2	3	0	10		
Inkster	1	10	0	1	2	0	14		
Point Douglas	1	12	0	0	3	0	16		
River East	0	29	0	2	1	0	32		
River Heights	0	18	0	2	0	0	20		
Seven Oaks	0	12	9	1	2	0	24		
St. Boniface	0	12	0	3	0	0	15		
St. James Assiniboia	1	19	0	0	2	1	23		
St. Vital	0	5	0	0	0	0	5		
Transcona	0	6	0	0	0	0	6		
TOTAL	4	145	26	12	14	1	202		

Legend

CNE = Community Nutrition Educator facilitated session

EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer Workshop

HB = Healthy Baby

HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me

INC = Infant Nutrition Class

RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers

Workshop

Number of Participants by Group by Community Area

GROUP									
CCA_NAME	CNE	НВ	HSMM	INC	Other	RCHW	TOTAL		
(.)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Assiniboine South	0	108	0	12	0	0	120		
Downtown	26	108	280	0	18	0	432		
Fort Garry	0	0	231	33	87	0	351		
Inkster	11	129	0	12	22	0	174		
Point Douglas	8	64	0	0	20	0	92		
River East	0	279	0	24	12	0	315		
River Heights	0	228	0	19	0	0	247		
Seven Oaks	0	110	208	11	10	0	339		
St. Boniface	0	156	0	44	0	0	200		
St. James Assiniboia	8	256	0	0	85	24	373		
St. Vital	0	98	0	0	0	0	98		
Transcona	0	84	0	0	0	0	84		
TOTAL	53	1620	719	155	254	24	2825		

Legend

CNE = Community Nutrition Educator facilitated session

EAL = EAL Toolkit Train-the-Trainer Workshop

HB = Healthy Baby

HSMM = Healthy Start for Mom & Me

INC = Infant Nutrition Class

RCHW = Residential Care Home Workers

Workshop

Analysis by Type of Group

Number of Types of Groups by Month

	GROUPTYPE								
Month	Direct	Indirect	Train-the-Trainer	TOTAL					
June	70	4	7	81					
July	53	0	0	53					
Aug	64	3	1	68					
TOTAL	187	7	8	202					

Note: Some groups may have been both direct and indirect, i.e. both a public health dietitian/nutritionist and a trainee may have been present at the group. Therefore the group could have been counted twice.

Analysis by Age Group

Number of Groups by Age Group by Month

AGE GROUP									
Month	Α	F	I	PW	S	Y	TOTAL		
June	8	71	7	25	2	6	119		
July	2	51	0	13	0	0	66		
Aug	5	63	1	25	0	2	96		
TOTAL	15	185	8	63	2	8	281		

Le	eg	er	<u>1d</u>
۸	_	۸	٩ı

A = Adult

F = Families

I = Infants

PW = Pregnant Women

S = Seniors

Y = Youth

Note: Some groups were attended by individuals of various age groups, e.g. pregnant women and preschoolers. Therefore a group would be counted more than once.

Analysis by Audience

Number of Groups by Audience by Month

AUDIENCE									
Month	LI	M	N	ODP	Other	TOTAL			
June	8	41	12	17	14	92			
July	8	23	18	11	8	68			
Aug	10	22	14	19	12	77			
TOTAL	26	86	44	47	34	237			

Legend

LI = Low Income

M = Mixed

N = Newcomer

ODP = Other Disadvantaged Population

The "Audience" category is an attempt to capture data on those who are being provided services which are disadvantaged. We recognize that it is subjective. An individual may belong to more than one category (e.g. low income and newcomer) or a group may be attended by a variety of individuals, in which case "Mixed" would be chosen and additional descriptors may be listed.